
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Page(s) 1 of 4

Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

28

MUHAMMAD ASIM MUNIR 

QURAT UL AIN 

MUHAMMAD TAHIR 

MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN 

SAAD ULLAH 

MOHSIN MUNIR 

HUSSNAIN TARIQ 

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE 

TAHIR SULTAN (Selected
Against Special Persons
Quota)

MUNIR AHMED

MUHAMMAD RAZZAQ

ABDUL RAZAQ

ISHFAQ AHMAD KHAWAJA

ALLAH RAKHA

MUHAMMAD MUNIR

TARIQ HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD AMIN

SULTAN AHMAD

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

19702256

19701959

19704071

19707884

19702666

19707278

19703884

19705487

19700152

LAHORE

KASUR

D.G. KHAN

MULTAN

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

SIALKOT

LAHORE

HAFIZABAD

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT    -  (BS-16)

BOARD OF REVENUE, PUNJAB

9 Case #  1J2022

9

10

11

12

KHALID HUSSAIN 

MUHAMMAD AWAIS 

MUHAMMAD IKRAM 

UBAID UR RAHMAN 

SHOKAT HAYAT

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF JAVED

NOOR MUHAMMAD

ABDUL SHAKOOR

1

2

3

4

19704266

19702816

19700104

19706987

BHAKKAR

FAISALABAD

KASUR

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

SPECIAL
PERSON QUOTA
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13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

TARIQ MAHMOOD 

MUHAMMAD NADIR 

HAFIZ FAISAL MEHMOOD 

SAQUIB ALI KHAN 

MUHAMMAD ZESHAN 

MUHAMMAD ILYAS GUL 

MUHAMMAD NADEEM 

FAISAL AMIN 

MUHAMMAD ABU BAKAR SIDDIQUE

SAJID HUSSAIN 

MUBASHER IQBAL 

MUHAMMAD WAQAR BARI 

SARDAR ALI

IKRAM UL DIN

MOHIB ALI

WALAYAT KHAN

MUHAMMAD GULZAR

IHSON ULLAH

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

MUHAMMAD AMIN

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

MUHAMMAD SALEEM AKHTAR

ALLAH DITTA

GHULAM BARI

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

19702822

19705275

19702294

19706084

19707645

19701712

19703637

19705540

19702426

19707867

19708748

19701880

OKARA

M. GARH

MULTAN

SHEIKHUPURA

SARGODHA

D.G. KHAN

SARGODHA

VEHARI

D.G. KHAN

R.Y. KHAN

SAHIWAL

SAHIWAL

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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25

26

27

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

NAWAZISH ALI 

MUHAMMAD MOHSIN HANIF 

SKHAWAT ALI 

RAFAQAT ALI 

MUHAMMAD HAMZA HAIDER BAIG 

SHAIRYAR ALI KHAN 

ABDUL QUYYAM 

AZEEM AHMAD BUTT 

ALI HASSAN 

ASID HAIDER 

SYED UMAIR ALI 

MUHAMMAD AAQIB NASEER 

ABDUL RAHEEM

MUHAMMAD HANIF

BASHIR AHMED

MUHAMMAD FEROZ

GHULAM HAIDER MIRZA

MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM KHAN

SHAHID MEHMOOD

IFITKHAR AHMAD BUTT

ARIF ALI

HAIDER ALI

SYED WAJID ALI

NASEER AHMAD

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

19707365

19706686

19701930

19708150

19708254

19708843

19707655

19705113

19703879

19702343

19704617

19705613

RAJANPUR

BHAKKAR

JHANG

M.B.DIN

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

GUJRANWALA

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

KASUR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

MUDASSAR SOHAIL 

HASEEB ANJUM 

IKHLAQ AHMAD 

MUHAMMAD ISHFAQ 

QAISER ALTAF 

JEHAN ZAIB JAVED 

AHMED SHUJAAT BHUTTA 

MOHAMMAD RAMZAN

NAZIR AHMED

MALIK BILAL AHMAD

KHURSHEED AHMAD

ALTAF HUSSAIN

JAVED LODHI

SHUJAAT WASEEM BHUTTA

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

19702529

19700002

19700918

19700564

19700581

19700085

19700071

SAHIWAL

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

VEHARI

SAHIWAL

LAHORE

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED


