PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT - (BS-16)</u>

Department: **BOARD OF REVENUE**, **PUNJAB**

No. of Candidates Recommended 9

Case # 1J2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.	
1	19702256	1	MUHAMMAD ASIM MUNIR MUNIR AHMED	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
2	19701959	2	QURAT UL AIN MUHAMMAD RAZZAQ	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
3	19704071	3	MUHAMMAD TAHIR ABDUL RAZAQ	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
4	19707884	4	MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN ISHFAQ AHMAD KHAWAJA	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
5	19702666	5	SAAD ULLAH ALLAH RAKHA	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
6	19707278	6	MOHSIN MUNIR MUHAMMAD MUNIR	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
7	19703884	7	HUSSNAIN TARIQ TARIQ HUSSAIN	SIALKOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
8	19705487	8	MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE MUHAMMAD AMIN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
9	19700152	28	TAHIR SULTAN (Selected Against Special Persons Quota) SULTAN AHMAD	HAFIZABAD	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA	

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	19704266	9	KHALID HUSSAIN SHOKAT HAYAT	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMMENDED	
2	19702816	10	MUHAMMAD AWAIS MUHAMMAD YOUSAF JAVED	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED	
3	19700104	11	MUHAMMAD IKRAM NOOR MUHAMMAD	KASUR	NOT RECOMMENDED	
4	19706987	12	UBAID UR RAHMAN ABDUL SHAKOOR	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMMENDED	

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT - (BS-16)</u>

Department: **BOARD OF REVENUE**, **PUNJAB**

No. of Candidates Recommended 9

Case # 1J2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	Sta	tue	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
5	19702822	13	TARIQ MAHMOOD SARDAR ALI	OKARA	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
6	19705275	14	MUHAMMAD NADIR IKRAM UL DIN	M. GARH	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
7	19702294	15	HAFIZ FAISAL MEHMOOD MOHIB ALI	MULTAN	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
8	19706084	16	SAQUIB ALI KHAN WALAYAT KHAN	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
9	19707645	17	MUHAMMAD ZESHAN MUHAMMAD GULZAR	SARGODHA	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
10	19701712	18	MUHAMMAD ILYAS GUL IHSON ULLAH	D.G. KHAN	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
11	19703637	19	MUHAMMAD NADEEM MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	SARGODHA	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
12	19705540	20	FAISAL AMIN MUHAMMAD AMIN	VEHARI	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
13	19702426	21	MUHAMMAD ABU BAKAR SIDDIQUE MUHAMMAD ASGHAR	D.G. KHAN	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
14	19707867	22	SAJID HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD SALEEM AKHTAR	R.Y. KHAN	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
15	19708748	23	MUBASHER IQBAL ALLAH DITTA	SAHIWAL	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
16	19701880	24	MUHAMMAD WAQAR BARI GHULAM BARI	SAHIWAL	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT - (BS-16)</u>

Department: **BOARD OF REVENUE**, **PUNJAB**

No. of Candidates Recommended 9

Case # 1J2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
17	19707365	25	NAWAZISH ALI ABDUL RAHEEM	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
18	19706686	26	MUHAMMAD MOHSIN HANIF MUHAMMAD HANIF	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
19	19701930	27	SKHAWAT ALI BASHIR AHMED	JHANG	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
20	19708150	29	RAFAQAT ALI MUHAMMAD FEROZ	M.B.DIN	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
21	19708254	30	MUHAMMAD HAMZA HAIDER BAIG GHULAM HAIDER MIRZA	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
22	19708843	31	SHAIRYAR ALI KHAN MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM KHAN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
23	19707655	32	ABDUL QUYYAM SHAHID MEHMOOD	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
24	19705113	33	AZEEM AHMAD BUTT IFITKHAR AHMAD BUTT	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
25	19703879	34	ALI HASSAN ARIF ALI	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
26	19702343	35	ASID HAIDER HAIDER ALI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
27	19704617	36	SYED UMAIR ALI SYED WAJID ALI	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
28	19705613	37	MUHAMMAD AAQIB NASEER NASEER AHMAD	KASUR	NOT RECOMM	IENDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT - (BS-16)</u>

Department: **BOARD OF REVENUE**, **PUNJAB**

No. of Candidates Recommended 9

Case # 1J2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
29	19702529	38	MUDASSAR SOHAIL MOHAMMAD RAMZAN	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
30	19700002	39	HASEEB ANJUM NAZIR AHMED	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
31	19700918	40	IKHLAQ AHMAD MALIK BILAL AHMAD	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
32	19700564	41	MUHAMMAD ISHFAQ KHURSHEED AHMAD	VEHARI	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
33	19700581	42	QAISER ALTAF ALTAF HUSSAIN	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
34	19700085	43	JEHAN ZAIB JAVED JAVED LODHI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
35	19700071	44	AHMED SHUJAAT BHUTTA SHUJAAT WASEEM BHUTTA	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED

Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.